SRS 2025 YEAR 7

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are
general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions
for these components.

Acquisitio Value (to

General Items Resource Type of Resource n cost parent)
Printing of reference

General Items materials Used $30.00 $30.00
School Hat x 1 Used $15.00 $15.00

Student Diary including
study planner and subject

folders Used $16.50 $16.50
Digital subscriptions and
resources Used $60.00 $60.00

Excursions involving

assessment / interschool

activities / curriculum

based school bus use Used $40.00 $40.00

Grand Total $161.50 $161.50

Acquisitio Value (to

Subject Resource Type of Resource n cost parent)
English $31.00 $22.75

Novel: Boy in the Striped

Pyjamas Hired $11.00 $2.75

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Science $95.00 $38.75

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Textbook: Jacaranda

Science Quest 7 Hired $75.00 $18.75
Mathematics $95.00 $38.75

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Textbook: Maths Quest7 Hired $75.00 $18.75
Humanities & Social Science $20.00 $20.00

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Health & Physical Education $20.00 $20.00

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Hired $20.00 $20.00
Digital Literacy $20.00 $20.00

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
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SRS 2025 YEAR 7

Wellbeing Program $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

21CP: Digital Technologies (Robotics) $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Digital Numeracy $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

21CP: Design and Technologies (Amazing Creations in 3D) $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

21CP: Food Specialisations (Cup Cake creations) $30.00 $30.00
Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $30.00 $30.00

21CP: Music (Jamming with Junk) $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

TOTAL $ 290.25
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SRS 2025 YEAR 8

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are
general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions
for these components.

Type of  Acquisition Value (to

General Items Resource Resource cost parent)
Resource Centre digital subscriptions and
General Items resources Used $60.00 $60.00
Printing of reference materials Used $30.00 $30.00
Student Diary including study planner and
subject folders Used $16.50 $16.50
Excursions involving assessment / interschool
activities / curriculum based school bus use Used $40.00 $40.00
Grand Total $146.50 $146.50
Type of Acquisition Value (to
Subject Resource Resource cost parent)
English $36.45 $24.11
Novel: Parvana OR Mahtab's Story Hired $16.45 $4.11
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Science $95.00 $38.75
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Textbook: Jacaranda Science Quest 8 Hired $75.00 $18.75
Mathematics $95.00 $38.75
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Textbook: Maths Quest 1 Hired $75.00 $18.75
Health & Physical Education $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Humanities & Social Sciences $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Digital Literacy $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Wellbeing Program $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Visual Arts $108.23 $49.56
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $30.00 $30.00
Textbook: Artwise Hired $78.23 $19.56
Materials & Technologies Specialisations (Wood Technology) $60.95 $60.95
Textbook: Workshop Technologies for Schools:
A Combined Study Hired $30.95 $30.95
Class consumables, equipment, projects,
resources and OnGuard WHS Assessment Used $30.00 $30.00
Food & Fibre Production (Textiles) $30.00 $30.00
Class consumables, equipment, resources Used $30.00 $30.00
Business Studies (Financial Literacy) $20.00 $20.00
Class consumables, access to hardcopy and
electronic resources Used $20.00 $20.00

G:\Coredata\Office\SRS\SRS 2025\srs-parent-information-2025 DRAFT.XLSM



SRS 2025 YEAR 8

TOTAL $342.12
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SRS 2025 YEAR 9

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components
are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS
inclusions for these components.

Type of Acquisition Value (to
General ltems Resource Resource cost parent)
Resource Centre digital
subscriptions and
General Items resources Used $60.00 $60.00
Printing of reference
materials Used $30.00 $30.00

Student Diary including
study planner and

subject folders Used $16.50 $16.50
Excursions involving

assessment /

interschool activities /

curriculum based

school bus use Used $40.00 $40.00

(blank) (blank) (blank)
Grand Total $146.50 $146.50

Type of Acquisition Value (to

Resource Resource cost parent)
English

Novel: The Play of the

Diary of Anne Frank Hired $19.18 $4.80

Novel: Z for Zachariah

OR The Outsiders Hired $19.18 $4.80

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Science

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Textbook: Jacaranda

Science Quest 9 Hired $75.00 $18.75

Mathematics

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Textbook: Maths Quest

] Hired $75.00 $18.75
Economics & Business

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Humanities & Social Sciences

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
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SRS 2025 YEAR 9

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used
USLK camera, Iens,

memory card, carry bag

and tripod, lights,

drawing tablets, video
cameras and

microphones (shared

price) Hired
Access to i7 laptop

including Adobe Suite Hired
Textbook: Media New

Ways and Meaning Hired

Health & Physical Education

Engineering Principles &

Class consumables,
equipment, resources Used

Systems (Metal Technology)

Food Specialisations
(Hospitality)

Class consumables,
equipment, projects,
resources and

OnGuard WHS

Assessment Used

Class consumables,
equipment, resources Used
Textbook:
Nutrition:Inside Story  Hired

TOTAL
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$30.00

$75.00
$76.82

$42.48

$20.00

$35.00

$30.00

$19.18

$30.00

$75.00
$76.82

$10.62

$20.00

$35.00

$30.00

$4.80

$429.34
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YEAR 10

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are
general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions
for these components.

Acquisitio Value (to
General Items Resource Type of Resource n cost parent)
Resource Centre digital
subscriptions and

General Items resources Used $60.00 $60.00
Student Diary including
study planner Used $13.50 $13.50
Printing of reference
materials Used $30.00 $30.00

Excursions involving

assessment /

interschool activities /

curriculum based

school bus use Used $40.00 $40.00
(blank) (blank) (blank)

Grand Total $143.50 $143.50

Acquisitio Value (to

Subject Resource Type of Resource n cost parent)
English $56.54 $29.14
Class consumables,
equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Textbook: Romeo &
Juliet (play) Hired $18.27 $4.57

Novel: The Running
Man OR Tomorrow

When the War Began  Hired $18.27 $4.57
Physics $87.95 $36.99

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Textbook: Nelson
iScience for Australian

Curriculum Hired $67.95 $16.99
Economics and Business $20.00 $20.00

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Geography $20.00 $20.00

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Health & Physical Education $20.00 $20.00

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00
Digital Technologies $96.82 $96.82
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Digital Technologies
Hospitality

Mathematics

Visual Arts

Cert | in Agriculture

Materials & Technologies
Specialisations (Wood)

SRS 2025

VEAD
1M

Raspberry PI,
keyboard, mouse,
screen, connectors,

class consumables and

equipment

Class consumables,
equipment, resources
and projects

Class consumables,
equipment, resources
Textbook: Jacaranda
Maths Quest 10

Class consumables,
equipment, resources

Textbook: Artwise

Class consumables,
equipment, resources

Class consumables,
equipment, projects,
resources and
OnGuard WHS
Assessment
Projects: Gumball
Machine and Box
Guitar

Textbook: Workshop
Technologies for
School (A Combined
Study)

1N
iy

Hired

Used

Used

Hired

Used
Hired

Used

Used

Used

Used
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$96.82
$30.00

$30.00
$95.00
$20.00

$75.00
$138.23

$60.00
$78.23
$50.00

$50.00

$93.87

$35.00

$27.92

$30.95

TOTAL

$96.82
$30.00

$30.00
$38.75
$20.00

$18.75
$79.56

$60.00
$19.56
$50.00

$50.00

$93.87

$35.00

$27.92

$30.95

$515.13
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The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components
are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS
inclusions for these components.

Type of Acquisitio Value (to

General Items Resource Resource n cost parent)
General Items

Resource Centre digital

subscriptions and

resources Used $60.00 $60.00

Student Diary including

study planner Used $13.50 $13.50

Printing of reference

materials Used $30.00 $30.00

Excursions involving

assessment / interschool

activities / curriculum

based school bus use Used $40.00 $40.00
Grand Total $143.50 $143.50

Type of Acquisitio Value (to

Subject Resource Resource n cost parent)
Drama $287.23 $183.46

Textbook: Living Drama  Hired $67.32 $16.83

Class consumables,

equipment, resources and

projects, costumes, props,

sound and lighting Used $50.00 $50.00

Textbook: Ruby Moon

(Play) Hired $23.68 $5.92

Textbook: Scattered Lives

(Play) Hired $23.68 $5.92

Access to i7 laptop

including Adobe Suite Hired $76.82 $76.82

Online access to Digital

Theatre+ Used $22.05 $22.05

Textbook: Snapshots

From Home (Play) Hired $23.68 $5.92
English $100.30 $40.08

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Textbook: To Kill a

Mockingbird (Novel) Hired $14.64 $3.66

Textbook: Jasper Jones

(Film Cover) Hired $22.82 $5.70
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English

Mathematical Methods

Industrial Graphics Skills

(Applied)

Physics

Visual Arts in Practice

(Applied)

SRS 2025 YEAR 11

Textbook: The Crucible

(play)

Textbook: Honeybee

Class consumables,
equipment, resources
Textbook: Maths Quest
Queensland Il -
Mathematical Methods

Graphics Calculator

Access to 3D printers,
Autocad and in class

resources

Class consumables,
equipment, resources and

projects

Class consumables,
equipment, resources and

projects

Textbook: New Century
Physics for Qld Units 1 & 2

(hardcopy)

Textbook: New Century
Physics for Qld Units 1 & 2
(eBook & access to online

platform)

Class consumables,
equipment, resources and

projects

Hired
Hired

Used

Hired
Hired

Used

Used

Used

Hired

Used

Used

$19.95
$22.90
$307.32

$20.00

$82.77
$204.55

$80.00

$50.00

$30.00
$124.54

$30.00

$64.59

$29.95

$150.00

$150.00

TOTAL
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$4.99
$5.73
$108.88

$20.00

$20.69
$68.18

$80.00

$50.00

$30.00
$76.10

$30.00

$16.15

$29.95

$150.00

$150.00

$632.52
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The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components
are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS

inclusions for these components.

Type of Acquisition Value (to

General Items Resource Resource cost parent)
General Items

Resource Centre digital

subscriptions and

resources Hired $60.00 $60.00

Student Diary including

study planner Owned $13.50 $13.50

Printing of reference

materials Owned $30.00 $30.00

Excursions involving

assessment / interschool

activities / curriculum

based school bus use Used $40.00 $40.00
Grand Total $143.50 $143.50

Type of Acquisition Value (to

Subject Resource Resource cost parent)
English

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Novel: Frankenstein or

Dracula or Jekyll & Hyde  Hired $15.13 $3.78

Novel: Pride & Prejudice

or Fahrenheit 451 Hired $20.05 $5.01

Textbook: Shakespeare's

Macbeth (Cliffs Complete) Hired $16.45 $4.11
Essential Mathematics
(Applied)

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used $20.00 $20.00

Textbook: Maths Quest

Queensland 12 - Essential

Maths Hired $82.77 $20.69
Engineering Skills (Applied)

Class consumables,

equipment, resources,

OnGuard WHS

Assessment Used $30.00 $30.00

Textbook: Engineering:

An Industry Study 5th Ed  Hired $37.32 $9.33

Projects: eg: Gear Puller,

G Clamp, Sand Anchor,

Camp Shovel Used $50.00 $50.00
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Physical Education

Marine Science

Visual Art

SRS 2025 YEAR 12

Class consumables,

equipment, resources Used
Textbook: Cambridge

Senior Physical Education

Qid i Hired
Textbook: Oxford Physical
Education for QLD Unit 3

&4 Hired

Class consumables,

equipment, resources and
projects Used
Resource package, study

guide, online textbook,

printable book Hired

DSLR camera, lens,

memory card, carry bag

and tripod (shared price) Hired
Textbook: Creative

Enquiry: Visual Art for Qld

11 Hired
Digital: Creative Enquiry:
Visual Art for Qld 11 Hired

Class consumables,
equipment, resources and
projects Used

$20.00

$73.68

$55.50

$30.00

$54.55

$65.45

$67.32

$54.59

$150.00

TOTAL
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$20.00

$18.42

$13.88

$30.00

$64.59

$65.45

$16.83

$13.65

$150.00

$555.74
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