The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisitio n cost	value (to parent)
	Printing of reference			
General Items	materials	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	School Hat x 1 Student Diary including study planner and subject	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
	folders Digital subscriptions and	Used	\$16.50	\$16.50
	resources Excursions involving assessment / interschool activities / curriculum	Used	\$60.00	\$60.00
	based school bus use	Used	\$40.00	\$40.00
Grand Total			\$161.50	\$161.50

Subject	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisitio n cost	Value (to parent)
English			\$31.00	\$22.75
	Novel: Boy in the Striped			
	Pyjamas	Hired	\$11.00	\$2.75
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Science			\$95.00	\$38.75
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Jacaranda			
	Science Quest 7	Hired	\$75.00	\$18.75
Mathematics			\$95.00	\$38.75
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Maths Quest 7	Hired	\$75.00	\$18.75
Humanities & Social Science			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Health & Physical Education			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Hired	\$20.00	\$20.00
Digital Literacy			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00

Wellbeing Program			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
21CP: Digital Technologie	s (Robotics)		\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Digital Numeracy			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
21CP: Design and Techno	ologies (Amazing Creations in 3	D)	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
21CP: Food Specialisation	ns (Cup Cake creations)		\$30.00	\$30.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
21CP: Music (Jamming w	ith Junk)		\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00

TOTAL \$ 290.25

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
	Resource Centre digital subscriptions and			
General Items	resources	Used	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Printing of reference materials Student Diary including study planner and	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	subject folders	Used	\$16.50	\$16.50
	Excursions involving assessment / interschool activities / curriculum based school bus use	Used	\$40.00	\$40.00
Grand Total			\$146.50	\$146.50

Subject	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
English	Resource	Resource	\$36.45	\$24.11
Liigiisii	Novel: Parvana OR Mahtab's Story	Hired	\$16.45	
	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	· · ·
Science	, - 1 ,,	0000	\$95.00	\$38.75
	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Jacaranda Science Quest 8	Hired	\$75.00	
Mathematics			\$95.00	\$38.75
	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	•
	Textbook: Maths Quest 1	Hired	\$75.00	•
Health & Physic	al Education		\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Humanities & So	ocial Sciences		\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Digital Literacy			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Wellbeing Progr	am		\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Visual Arts			\$108.23	\$49.56
	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Textbook: Artwise	Hired	\$78.23	\$19.56
Materials & Tech	nnologies Specialisations (Wood Technology)		\$60.95	\$60.95
	Textbook: Workshop Technologies for Schools	5:		
	A Combined Study	Hired	\$30.95	\$30.95
	Class consumables, equipment, projects, resources and OnGuard WHS Assessment		# 00.00	# 00.00
Food & Fibur Du		Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
FOOD & FIDRE Pr	oduction (Textiles)		\$30.00	\$30.00
Duality of a Charl	Class consumables, equipment, resources	Used	\$30.00	· .
Business Studie	es (Financial Literacy) Class consumables, access to hardcopy and		\$20.00	\$20.00
	electronic resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
		0004	Ψ20.00	Ψ20.00

TOTAL \$342.12

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

		Type of	Acquisition	Value (to
General Items	Resource	Resource	cost	parent)
	Resource Centre digita	I		
	subscriptions and			
General Items	resources	Used	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Printing of reference			
	materials	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Student Diary including	1		
	study planner and			
	subject folders	Used	\$16.50	\$16.50
	Excursions involving			
	assessment /			
	interschool activities /			
	curriculum based			
	school bus use	Used	\$40.00	\$40.00
(blank)	(blank)	(blank)		
Grand Total			\$146.50	\$146.50

Outlinet	Descourse	Type of	Acquisition	Value (to
Subject	Resource	Resource	cost	parent)
English				
	Novel: The Play of the			
	Diary of Anne Frank	Hired	\$19.18	\$4.80
	Novel: Z for Zachariah			
	OR The Outsiders	Hired	\$19.18	\$4.80
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Science				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Jacaranda			
	Science Quest 9	Hired	\$75.00	\$18.75
Mathematics				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Maths Quest			
	II	Hired	\$75.00	\$18.75
Economics & Business				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Humanities & Social Sciences				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00

Media Arts				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	DSLK camera, iens,			
	memory card, carry bag	l		
	and tripod, lights,			
	drawing tablets, video			
	cameras and			
	microphones (shared	الأسمط	* 75.00	* 75 00
	price)	Hired	\$75.00	\$75.00
	Access to i7 laptop	Llirod	#7 0.00	#7 0.00
	including Adobe Suite Textbook: Media New	Hired	\$76.82	\$76.82
	Ways and Meaning	Hired	¢40.40	¢40.cc
	ways and meaning		\$42.48	\$10.62
Health & Physical Education				
	Class consumables,	Used	#00.00	\$00.00
Engineering Principles &	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Systems (Metal Technology)				
Systems (Metal Technology)	Class consumables,			
	equipment, projects,			
	resources and			
	OnGuard WHS			
	Assessment	Used	\$35.00	\$35.00
Food Specialisations				φ00.00
(Hospitality)				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Textbook:			
	Nutrition:Inside Story	Hired	\$19.18	\$4.80
	-			
			TOTAL	\$429.34
				Ψ -7 20.07

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

Conoral Itama	Deseures		Acquisitio n cost	Value (to
General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	II COSL	parent)
	Resource Centre digita subscriptions and	1		
General Items	resources	Used	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Student Diary including]		
	study planner	Used	\$13.50	\$13.50
	Printing of reference			
	materials	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Excursions involving			
	assessment /			
	interschool activities /			
	curriculum based			
	school bus use	Used	\$40.00	\$40.00
(blank)	(blank)	(blank)		
Grand Total			\$143.50	\$143.50

	D		Acquisitio	Value (to
Subject	Resource	Type of Resource	n cost	parent)
English			\$56.54	\$29.14
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Romeo &			
	Juliet (play)	Hired	\$18.27	\$4.57
	Novel: The Running			
	Man OR Tomorrow			
	When the War Began	Hired	\$18.27	\$4.57
Physics			\$87.95	\$36.99
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Nelson			
	iScience for Australian			
	Curriculum	Hired	\$67.95	\$16.99
Economics and Business			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Geography			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Health & Physical Education			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Digital Technologies			\$96.82	\$96.82

SRS 2025

	Raspberry PI, YEAR	10		
	keyboard, mouse,			
	screen, connectors,			
	class consumables and	I		
Digital Technologies	equipment	Hired	\$96.82	\$96.82
Hospitality	- 4		\$30.00	\$30.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources			
	and projects	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
Mathematics			\$95.00	\$38.75
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Jacaranda			
	Maths Quest 10	Hired	\$75.00	\$18.75
Visual Arts			\$138.23	\$79.56
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Textbook: Artwise	Hired	\$78.23	\$19.56
Cert I in Agriculture			\$50.00	\$50.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$50.00	\$50.00
Materials & Technologies				
Specialisations (Wood)			\$93.87	\$93.87
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, projects,			
	resources and			
	OnGuard WHS	Llood	#05.00	
	Assessment Projects: Gumball	Used	\$35.00	\$35.00
	Machine and Box			
	Guitar	Used	\$27.92	\$27.92
	Textbook: Workshop	0000	ψ21.32	ψΖΙ.9Ζ
	Technologies for			
	School (A Combined			
	Study)	Used	\$30.95	\$30.95

TOTAL \$515.13

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

		Type of	Acquisitio Valu	e (to
General Items	Resource	Resource	n cost pare	nt)
General Items				
	Resource Centre digital			
	subscriptions and			
	resources	Used	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Student Diary including			
	study planner	Used	\$13.50	\$13.50
	Printing of reference			
	materials	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Excursions involving			
	assessment / interschool			
	activities / curriculum			
	based school bus use	Used	\$40.00	\$40.00
Grand Total			\$143.50	\$143.50

		Type of	Acquisitio	
Subject	Resource	Resource	n cost	parent)
Drama			\$287.23	\$183.46
	Textbook: Living Drama	Hired	\$67.32	\$16.83
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources and			
	projects, costumes, props,			
	sound and lighting	Used	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Textbook: Ruby Moon			
	(Play)	Hired	\$23.68	\$5.92
	Textbook: Scattered Lives			
	(Play)	Hired	\$23.68	\$5.92
	Access to i7 laptop			
	including Adobe Suite	Hired	\$76.82	\$76.82
	Online access to Digital			
	Theatre+	Used	\$22.05	\$22.05
	Textbook: Snapshots			
	From Home (Play)	Hired	\$23.68	
English			\$100.30	\$40.08
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: To Kill a			
	Mockingbird (Novel)	Hired	\$14.64	\$3.66
	Textbook: Jasper Jones			
	(Film Cover)	Hired	\$22.82	\$5.70

	Textbook: The Crucible			
English	(play)	Hired	\$19.95	\$4.99
	Textbook: Honeybee	Hired	\$22.90	\$5.73
Mathematical Methods			\$307.32	\$108.88
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Maths Quest Queensland II -			
	Mathematical Methods	Hired	\$82.77	\$20.69
	Graphics Calculator	Hired	\$204.55	\$68.18
Industrial Graphics Skills	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(Applied)			\$80.00	\$80.00
	Access to 3D printers,			
	Autocad and in class			
	resources	Used	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources and			
	projects	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
Physics			\$124.54	\$76.10
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources and			
	projects	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Textbook: New Century			
	Physics for Qld Units 1 & 2	I line al	¢04 50	\$40.4 5
	(hardcopy) Textbook: New Century	Hired	\$64.59	\$16.15
	Physics for Qld Units 1 & 2			
	(eBook & access to online			
	platform)	Used	\$29.95	\$29.95
Visual Arts in Practice	plationity	Useu	φ29.90	φ29.90
(Applied)			\$150.00	\$150.00
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources and			.
	projects	Used	\$150.00	\$150.00
			TOTAL	\$632.52

	_	Type of	Acquisition	Value (to
General Items	Resource	Resource	cost	parent)
General Items				
	Resource Centre digital			
	subscriptions and			
	resources	Hired	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Student Diary including			
	study planner	Owned	\$13.50	\$13.50
	Printing of reference			
	materials	Owned	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Excursions involving			
	assessment / interschool			
	activities / curriculum			
	based school bus use	Used	\$40.00	\$40.00
Grand Total			\$143.50	\$143.50

		Type of	Acquisition	Value (to
Subject	Resource	Resource	cost	parent)
English				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Novel: Frankenstein or			
	Dracula or Jekyll & Hyde	Hired	\$15.13	\$3.78
	Novel: Pride & Prejudice			
	or Fahrenheit 451	Hired	\$20.05	\$5.01
	Textbook: Shakespeare's			
	Macbeth (Cliffs Complete)	Hired	\$16.45	\$4.11
Essential Mathematics (Applied)				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Maths Quest			
	Queensland 12 - Essential			
	Maths	Hired	\$82.77	\$20.69
Engineering Skills (Applied)				
	Class consumables, equipment, resources, OnGuard WHS			
	Assessment	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Textbook: Engineering:		· ·	
	An Industry Study 5th Ed	Hired	\$37.32	\$9.33
	Projects: eg: Gear Puller, G Clamp, Sand Anchor,			
	Camp Shovel	Used	\$50.00	\$50.00

Physical Education				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook: Cambridge			
	Senior Physical Education			
	Qld II	Hired	\$73.68	\$18.42
	Textbook: Oxford Physical			
	Education for QLD Unit 3			
	& 4	Hired	\$55.50	\$13.88
Marine Science				
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources and			
	projects	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Resource package, study			
	guide, online textbook,			
	printable book	Hired	\$54.55	\$64.59
Visual Art				
	DSLR camera, lens,			
	memory card, carry bag			
	and tripod (shared price)	Hired	\$65.45	\$65.45
	Textbook: Creative			
	Enquiry: Visual Art for Qld	ł		
	11	Hired	\$67.32	\$16.83
	Digital: Creative Enquiry:			
	Visual Art for Qld 11	Hired	\$54.59	\$13.65
	Class consumables,			
	equipment, resources and			
	projects	Used	\$150.00	\$150.00

TOTAL \$555.74